CP1 1617 2

Date: 07.04.2022

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Corporate Announcements
Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001
Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Revised Disclosure of Shareholding under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Shares Takeover) Regulations, 2011

With reference to our intimation letter dated 22.03.2022, we had intimated that our shareholder named M/s Jai Investments (belonging to promoter group) had acquired shares in our company. While preparing shareholding pattern, we have observed that there is a mismatch of firm name M/s Jai investments in their demat account and trading account. And also in Weekly Benpos report the promoter holder name Jaichander is only reflected, firm name is not reflected.

So, we hereby replace the name of acquirer as Jaichander.R instead of M/s Jai investments.

Please find enclosed the revised disclosure of the Shareholding in Amarjothi Spinning Mills Limited (Target Company) pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Shares Takeover) Regulations

Sorry for the inconvenience happened.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and requested to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully

R.JAICHANDER

**Authorized Signatory** 

CC: AMARJOTHI SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

Encl: as above

## Revised Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## PART-A - DETAILS OF THE ACQUISIT!ON

Name of the Target Company (TC)	AMARJOTH	AMARJOTHI SPINNING MILLS LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Perso Acting in Concert (PAC) with t acquirer		R.JAICHANDER, J.NANDHINI, J.JAISUSHMI, JAICHANDER.R		
Whether the acquirer belongs Promoter / Promoter group	to YES	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY ST	TOCK EXCHANG	GE .	
Details of the acquisition / disposal follows	as Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition und consideration, holding of:	der			
a) Shares carrying voting rights R.JAICHANDER J.NANDHINI J.JAISUSHMI	1857888 12623 -	27.524 % 0.187 % -	27.524 % 0.187 %	
<ul> <li>b) Shares in the nature encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ n disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise the by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/souther instrument that entitles acquirer to receive shares carry voting rights in the T C (speed holding in each category</li> </ul>	any the ving	-	-	
Total (a+b+c+d)	18,70,511	27.71%	27.71%	
Details of acquisition / sale  a) Shares carrying voting rights		9		
acquired R.JAICHANDER J.NANDHINI J.JAISUSHMI JAICHANDER.R	46780 28415 23214 36516	0.70% 0.42% 0.34% 0.54%	0.70% 0.42% 0.34% 0.54%	
<ul><li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise th by shares</li><li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/</li></ul>	any	n 21	-	
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carry voting rights in the TC (specify				

holding in each category)				
acquired/sold	-	<u>a</u>		
d) Shares encumbered / invoked /	1			
released by the acquirer	-	-	_	
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,34,925	2.00 %	2.00 %	
After the acquisition / sale holding of:	<b>)</b> ,			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired R.JAICHANDER J.NANDHINI J.JAISUSHMI JAICHANDER.R	1904668 41038 23214 36516	28.21% 0.61% 0.34% 0.54%	28.21% 0.61% 0.34% 0.54%	
<ul> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> </ul>	-			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	20,05,436	29.71%	29.71%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		KET PURCHAS	SE	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	shareholding	g exceeds 2 %)		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 6,75,00,000/- divided into 67,50,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 6,75,00,000/- divided into 67,50,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 6,75,00,000/- divided into 67,50,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.			

~~~

(R.Jaichander)

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: Tirupur

Date: 7th April, 2022